
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

*JMB054* 01/26/2021 10:50:07 AM JMB054 

 

State of Arkansas    1 

93rd General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2021  HOUSE BILL 1440 3 

 4 

By: Representative Pilkington 5 

  6 

For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

AN ACT TO MODIFY THE CURRICULUM OF MASSAGE THERAPY 8 

SCHOOLS; TO ALLOW REMOTE EDUCATION IN AN ONLINE 9 

FORMAT AND IN-PERSON TRAINING WITH A MASTER MASSAGE 10 

THERAPIST TO MEET THE CURRICULUM REQUIREMENTS; AND 11 

FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  12 

 13 

 14 

Subtitle 15 

TO MODIFY THE CURRICULUM OF MASSAGE 16 

THERAPY SCHOOLS; AND TO ALLOW REMOTE 17 

EDUCATION IN AN ONLINE FORMAT AND IN-18 

PERSON TRAINING WITH A MASTER MASSAGE 19 

THERAPIST TO MEET THE CURRICULUM 20 

REQUIREMENTS. 21 

 22 

 23 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 24 

 25 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 17-86-306(e), concerning massage therapy 26 

schools, is amended to read as follows: 27 

 (e)(1)  The department may certify the school and provide for licensure 28 

thereof if the school follows a curriculum consisting of not fewer than five 29 

hundred (500) hours of in-classroom instruction over a term of not fewer than 30 

four (4) months consisting of the following subjects: 31 

  (1)(A)  One hundred seventy-five (175) hours of anatomy, 32 

physiology, pathology, and contraindications to massage therapy; 33 

  (2)(B)  Two hundred twenty-five (225) hours of technique; 34 

  (3)(C)  Twenty-five (25) hours of hydrotherapy, electrotherapy, 35 

and heliotherapy; 36 



  HB1440 

 

 2 01/26/2021 10:50:07 AM JMB054 

 

 

  (4)(D)  Twenty-five (25) hours of hygiene and infection control; 1 

  (5)(E)  Twenty-five (25) hours of massage therapy law, business 2 

management, and professional ethics; and 3 

  (6)(F)  Twenty-five (25) hours of related subjects as approved by 4 

the department. 5 

  (2)  The curriculum established in subdivision (e)(1) of this 6 

section may be completed through remote education in an online format and in-7 

person training with a master massage therapist in a licensed massage therapy 8 

clinic or massage therapy spa. 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

