1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
2	93rd General Assembly	A DIII	MONGE DIN 1440
3	Regular Session, 2021		HOUSE BILL 1440
4	D. D Dilli		
5	By: Representative Pilkingto	n	
6		For An Act To Be Entitled	
7	AN ACT TO		D A DV
8		MODIFY THE CURRICULUM OF MASSAGE THE	
9 10	·	TO ALLOW REMOTE EDUCATION IN AN ONLIN D IN-PERSON TRAINING WITH A MASTER MA	
10			
12		TO MEET THE CURRICULUM REQUIREMENTS; PURPOSES.	AND
13	FOR OTHER	FURFUSES.	
14			
15		Subtitle	
16	TO M	ODIFY THE CURRICULUM OF MASSAGE	
17		APY SCHOOLS; AND TO ALLOW REMOTE	
18		CATION IN AN ONLINE FORMAT AND IN-	
19	PERS	ON TRAINING WITH A MASTER MASSAGE	
20	THEF	APIST TO MEET THE CURRICULUM	
21	REQU	UIREMENTS.	
22	·		
23			
24	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKA	NSAS:
25			
26	SECTION 1. Ark	ansas Code § 17-86-306(e), concerning	massage therapy
27	schools, is amended t	o read as follows:	
28	(e) <u>(l)</u> The dep	artment may certify the school and pro	ovide for licensure
29	thereof if the school	follows a curriculum consisting of n	ot fewer than five
30	hundred (500) hours o	f in-classroom instruction over a ter	m of not fewer than
31	four (4) months consi	sting of the following subjects:	
32	<del>(1)</del> ( <u>A)</u> 0	ne hundred seventy-five (175) hours o	f anatomy,
33	physiology, pathology	, and contraindications to massage the	erapy;
34	<del>(2)</del> (B) T	wo hundred twenty-five (225) hours of	technique;
35	<del>(3)</del> (C) T	wenty-five (25) hours of hydrotherapy	, electrotherapy,
36	and heliotherapy:		

1		<del>(4)</del> (D)	Iwenty-live	(25) nour	s or nyg	iene and in	rection c	ontrol;		
2		<del>(5)</del> (E)	Twenty-five	(25) hour	s of mas	sage therap	y law, bu	siness		
3	management,	and pro	fessional eth	nics; and						
4		<del>(6)</del> (F)	Twenty-five	(25) hour	s of rela	ated subjec	ts as app	roved by		
5	the departme	ent.								
6		(2) The	e curriculum	establish	ed in sul	odivision (	e)(1) of	this _		
7	section may	be comp	leted through	n remote e	ducation	in an onli	ne format	and in-		
8	person trai	ning wit	h a master ma	assage the	rapist i	n a license	d massage	therapy		
9	clinic or ma	nassage therapy spa.								
10										
11										
12										
13										
14										
15										
16										
17										
18										
19										
20										
21										
22										
23										
24										
25										
26										
27										
28										
29										
30										
31										
32										
33										
34										
35										
36										